

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0081 Version: 1 Name: Amending Rule 7.6 Of Council Rules Of Procedure

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/23/2018 In control: *Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: 2/8/2018 Final action: 2/6/2018

Title: Subject: Amending Rule 7.6 And 4 Of Council Rules Of Procedure

From: Councilmember McElhaney, Vice Mayor Campbell Washington And Council President

Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending And Superseding The Council's Rules Of Procedure Currently Set Forth In Resolution No. 86034 C.M.S, As Amended By Resolution No. 86862 C.M.S., To Amend: 1) Rule 4 To Authorize The Council President To Change Committee Membership And Committee Chair Assignments, And 2) Rule 7.6 To Provide That Any Stems Pulled From The Consent Calendar Are Moved To The Beginning Of The Non-Consent Calendar And Will Be Heard The Same Evening, Subject To The Discretion Of The Council President To Determine The Order Of Agenda

Items

Sponsors: Annie Campbell Washington

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Report Attachment A, 3. 87044 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2018	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
1/25/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Amending Rule 7.6 And 4 Of Council Rules Of Procedure

From: Councilmember McElhaney, Vice Mayor Campbell Washington And Council President

Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending And Superseding The Council's Rules Of Procedure Currently Set Forth In Resolution No. 86034 C.M.S., As Amended By Resolution No. 86862 C.M.S., To Amend: 1) Rule 4 To Authorize The Council President To Change Committee Membership And Committee Chair Assignments, And 2) Rule 7.6 To Provide That Any Stems Pulled From The Consent Calendar Are Moved To The Beginning Of The Non-Consent Calendar And Will Be Heard The Same Evening, Subject To The Discretion Of The Council President To Determine The Order Of Agenda Items